## PUBLIC NOTICE LAKE HAVASU CITY, ARIZONA

RFP NO.: 19-AIRPORT -3174 RFP CLOSING DATE: JUNE 18, 2019

RFP TITLE: AERONAUTICAL LAND FOR LEASE NORTH CENTRAL RAMP AREA (UP TO 4 ACRES) LAKE HAVASU CITY AIRPORT

RFP NOTICE: Notice is hereby given that sealed proposals shall be received by the City Clerk's Office, 2330 McCulloch Boulevard N., Lake Havasu City, Arizona, 86403 until 3:00 p.m. Arizona Time on June 18, 2019. All proposals received in proper form shall be publicly opened and read aloud on the same day at 3:00 p.m., Room 109, City Hall, 2330 McCulloch Boulevard N., Lake Havasu City, Arizona, 86403.

Lake Havasu City may reject any proposal not in compliance with all prescribed public competitive procurement procedures and requirements, and may reject for good cause any or all proposals if Lake Havasu City finds it is in the public interest to do so.

**RFP DESCRIPTION:** Lake Havasu City is seeking to identify one qualified party interested in leasing a parcel of land of up to 4 acres, named the North Central Ramp Area, for aeronautical use at the Lake Havasu City Airport. The City is looking for a proposal that provides both maximum revenue and meets aeronautical needs for the City's Airport.

There is not an expressed or implied obligation for Lake Havasu City to reimburse responding firms for any expenses incurred in preparing proposals in response to this request.

RFP documents, specifications, and addenda may be obtained in the following locations:

Lake Havasu City Website: http://www.lhcaz.gov/community-investment/bids

## Onvia DemandStar:

https://www.demandstar.com/buyer/bids/Bid\_Detail.asp?\_PU=%2Fbuyer%2Fbids%2FDefault%2Easp%3F%5FRF%3D1&bi=359960

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Lake Havasu City endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all of its programs, facilities and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for this meeting, please contact the City Clerk's office at (928) 453-4142 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting so that an accommodation may be arranged.

Publish: May 20 and 27, 2019 [Today's Havasu News Herald]

May 23 and 30, 2019 [Arizona Business Gazette]